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2023 Senate Jesse Owens Track Championship - 5/9/2023

Cleveland Metropolitan School District

Collinwood Athletic Complex

Results - Tuesday
 
Girls 100 Meter Dash

8 Advance:  Top 1 Each Heat plus Next 4 Best Times

Meet Record: 11.10 ! 2009 Mahagony Jones, Rhodes

YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Woods, Lashay  11 John F. Kennedy 12.50 12.52 Q 2
 2 Allen, Kyla   9 John F. Kennedy 12.70 13.44 Q 3
 3 Nasende, Lobobi  12 John Marshall 13.50 Q 4
 4 Edwards, Tamiah  11 John Hay 13.15 13.52 Q 1
 5 Ninda, Kalwa  10 John Marshall 13.55 q 2
 6 Spraggins, Roniya  10 Rhodes 12.25 13.58 q 1
 7 Brooks, Shylah  12 Bard Early College 13.00 13.62 q 2
 8 Pruitt, Trinity  11 John Hay 12.88 13.63 q 4
 9 Ellis, Ma'Riyah  10 Rhodes 12.98 13.68 3
 10 Goree, Trnity   9 Lincoln West 12.90 14.01 4
 11 Murray, Nia  10 Campus International 13.81 14.10 3
 12 Love, Jordin   9 Campus International 14.01 14.12 2
 13 Barnes, Kyla  10 John Adams 14.35 4
 14 Williams, Nevaeh  10 Max Hayes 14.18 14.59 1
 15 Tolliver, Kayla   9 Lincoln West 14.77 15.42 1
 16 Sturdivant, Jonaye  10 Collinwood 16.00 15.58 3
 17 Scott, Kyâ€™Ara   9 John Adams 15.65 1
 18 Hayward, Paige   9 Garrett Morgan 15.66 1
 19 World, Omari   9 Max Hayes 15.28 15.73 2
 20 Burton, Sie'Annie  10 Garrett Morgan 15.83 3
 21 Norfleet, Tiari  10 Glenville 14.02 16.43 3
 22 Trice, Michaela  11 Bard Early College 13.30 21.34 1

 
Girls 100 Meter Dash

Meet Record: 11.10 ! 2009 Mahagony Jones, Rhodes

YrName School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 Woods, Lashay  11 John F. Kennedy 12.52 12.50  
82 Allen, Kyla   9 John F. Kennedy 13.44 13.27  
63 Edwards, Tamiah  11 John Hay 13.52 13.37  
54 Spraggins, Roniya  10 Rhodes 13.58 13.41  
45 Pruitt, Trinity  11 John Hay 13.63 13.59  
36 Nasende, Lobobi  12 John Marshall 13.50 13.69  
27 Brooks, Shylah  12 Bard Early College 13.62 13.85  
18 Ninda, Kalwa  10 John Marshall 13.55 13.92  

 
Girls 200 Meter Dash

8 Advance:  Top 1 Each Heat plus Next 4 Best Times

Meet Record: 23.70 ! 1988 Markeya Jones, South High

YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Woods, Lashay  11 John F. Kennedy 26.20 26.09 Q 1
 2 Patterson, ShaTayah  12 Rhodes 26.60 27.40 Q 2
 3 Allen, Kyla   9 John F. Kennedy 27.70 27.68 Q 3
 4 Nasende, Lobobi  12 John Marshall 27.87 Q 4
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2023 Senate Jesse Owens Track Championship - 5/9/2023

Cleveland Metropolitan School District

Collinwood Athletic Complex

Results - Tuesday

Preliminaries ...   (Girls 200 Meter Dash)
YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

 5 Brooks, Shylah  12 Bard Early College 26.90 28.09 q 3
 6 Goree, Trnity   9 Lincoln West 29.36 28.42 q 4
 7 Spraggins, Roniya  10 Rhodes 26.98 28.53 q 4
 8 Murray, Nia  10 Campus International 27.90 28.58 q 1
 9 Cook, Lay'cie   9 John Hay 27.70 28.59 4
 10 Berry, Brianna  10 John Hay 27.90 28.59 1
 11 Ninda, Kalwa  10 John Marshall 28.92 2
 12 Love, Jordin   9 Campus International 29.10 29.17 3
 13 Barnes, Kyla  10 John Adams 29.27 3
 14 Valdez, Andrianny  10 Bard Early College 27.80 29.90 2
 15 Hardy, TaRae   9 Glenville 32.00 30.04 2
 16 Williams, Nevaeh  10 Max Hayes 30.52 30.50 3
 17 Sims, Nia   9 Garrett Morgan 30.62 4
 18 Mwehu, Kenaya  10 Garrett Morgan 31.97 1
 19 Sturdivant, Jonaye  10 Collinwood 33.00 32.31 2
 20 Lewis, Margreat   9 Max Hayes 32.88 34.17 1
 21 Saffo, Aniyeia  10 Lincoln West 33.55 34.78 3
 22 Scott, Kyâ€™Ara   9 John Adams 35.83 1

 
Girls 200 Meter Dash

Meet Record: 23.70 ! 1988 Markeya Jones, South High

YrName School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 Woods, Lashay  11 John F. Kennedy 26.09 25.99  
82 Patterson, ShaTayah  12 Rhodes 27.40 27.36  
63 Spraggins, Roniya  10 Rhodes 28.53 27.83  
54 Nasende, Lobobi  12 John Marshall 27.87 28.01  
45 Allen, Kyla   9 John F. Kennedy 27.68 28.85  
36 Brooks, Shylah  12 Bard Early College 28.09 29.15  
27 Murray, Nia  10 Campus International 28.58 30.36  

 
Girls 400 Meter Dash

Meet Record: 55.10 ! 2009 Mahagony Jones, Rhodes

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Patterson, ShaTayah  12 Rhodes 59.82 1:02.33 3
82 Trice, Michaela  11 Bard Early College 1:03.00 1:08.09 3
63 Caballero, Angelys  12 John Marshall 1:08.28 1
54 Menefee, Serinity  11 John Hay 1:05.88 1:08.74 3
45 Hardy, TaRae   9 Glenville 1:10.00 1:08.83 3
36 Mahone, Taylor  11 John Hay 1:06.55 1:10.84 3
27 Hunter, Cari   9 Rhodes 1:07.48 1:11.10 3
18 Santoni, Franshlinete  10 John Marshall 1:11.22 1
 9 Barnes, Kyla  10 John Adams 1:16.00 1:12.06 2
 10 Crawford, Kimira  10 Garrett Morgan 1:17.00 1:12.67 2
 11 Sturdivant, Jonaye  10 Collinwood 1:16.00 1:16.63 2
 12 Norfleet, Tiari  10 Glenville 1:15.00 1:16.85 2
 13 Reynoso, Mariela  10 Garrett Morgan 1:32.00 1:23.13 1
 14 Lawson, Nata'lya   9 Bard Early College 1:24.00 1:28.52 2
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2023 Senate Jesse Owens Track Championship - 5/9/2023

Cleveland Metropolitan School District

Collinwood Athletic Complex

Results - Tuesday
 
Girls 800 Meter Run

Meet Record: 2:13.50 ! 1998 Kimberly Jones, Collinwood

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Whittle, Chardonelle  10 Rhodes 2:35.91 2:37.22  
82 Martin, Ariel  10 John Hay 2:40.00 2:49.58  
63 Colvin, Assiyah Abdullah  10 John Hay 2:50.00 2:57.80  
54 Helal, Hala  11 Bard Early College 2:54.00 3:05.88  
45 Schweiger, Miranda   9 Rhodes 2:58.99 3:10.80  
36 Mack, Khadijah  10 Glenville 2:40.00 3:13.78  
27 Parrish, Ariella  10 John Marshall 3:23.08  
18 Wilcox, Kha'Marri   9 Bard Early College 3:08.00 3:24.23  
 9 Hickman-Ruble, Miranda  11 John Marshall 3:30.36  
 10 Bell, Kristiana  12 John F. Kennedy 3:00.00 3:33.35  

 
Girls 1600 Meter Run

Meet Record: 5:14.50 ! 1982 Cindy Anzalone, J.F. Rhodes

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Chambers, Raushiya  12 John Hay 6:20.00 6:38.58  
82 Robi, Asmaa  11 Rhodes 6:36.19 6:55.96  
63 Rodriguez, Pamela  11 Rhodes 7:07.89 7:03.03  
54 Onuoroh, Divine   9 John Hay 7:00.00 8:19.39  
45 Jones, Shaniya   9 Bard Early College 8:00.00 9:36.84  

 
Girls 3200 Meter Run

Meet Record: 11:26.00 ! 2006 Sediah Erskine, Rhodes

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Chambers, Raushiya  12 John Hay 14:00.00 14:28.59  
82 Robi, Asmaa  11 Rhodes 14:05.89 14:58.40  
63 Harris, Lyndi  10 John Hay 15:40.00 15:11.13  
54 Rodriguez, Pamela  11 Rhodes 16:08.70 15:28.54  
45 Jones, Shaniya   9 Bard Early College 21:45.35  

 
Girls 100 Meter Hurdles

8 Advance:  Top 1 Each Heat plus Next 6 Best Times

Meet Record: 13.70 ! 1998 Kandace Stone, Collinwood

YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Head, Julia  12 John F. Kennedy 15.00 18.29 Q 1
 2 Pruitt, Trinity  11 John Hay 17.00 18.82 Q 2
 3 Caballero, Angelys  12 John Marshall 19.21 q 2
 4 Smith, Jayda   9 Rhodes 20.32 19.57 q 1
 5 Hall-Morales, Jasmine  10 John Hay 18.88 19.76 q 1
 6 Holley, Cherish  10 East Technical 16.00 20.35 q 2
 7 Hayward, Kristian  10 Garrett Morgan 21.07 20.59 q 2
 8 Conner, Destiny  10 Rhodes 20.09 20.75 q 2
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2023 Senate Jesse Owens Track Championship - 5/9/2023

Cleveland Metropolitan School District

Collinwood Athletic Complex

Results - Tuesday
 
Girls 100 Meter Hurdles

Meet Record: 13.70 ! 1998 Kandace Stone, Collinwood

YrName School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 Head, Julia  12 John F. Kennedy 18.29 17.82  
82 Pruitt, Trinity  11 John Hay 18.82 18.03  
63 Caballero, Angelys  12 John Marshall 19.21 18.86  
54 Hall-Morales, Jasmine  10 John Hay 19.76 19.34  
45 Smith, Jayda   9 Rhodes 19.57 19.40  
36 Holley, Cherish  10 East Technical 20.35 19.86  
27 Hayward, Kristian  10 Garrett Morgan 20.59 20.66  
18 Conner, Destiny  10 Rhodes 20.75 21.00  

 
Girls 300 Meter Hurdles

Meet Record: 42.05 ! 2004 Sabrina Parr, COLLINWOOD

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Umezurike, Esther  10 John Hay 50.00 50.57 2
82 Chambers, Raushiya  12 John Hay 52.88 56.45 2
63 Smith, Jayda   9 Rhodes 56.05 57.38 2
54 Barnett, Samantha  10 Bard Early College 57.00 57.86 2
45 Hodges, Amani  11 John Marshall 1:00.12 1
36 Smith, Annalisse  10 Bard Early College 57.30 1:01.01 2
27 Conner, Destiny  10 Rhodes 55.46 1:01.04 2
18 Williams, Anaiah   9 John Marshall 1:01.12 2
 9 Cunningham, Paris   9 Campus International 1:02.47 1
 10 Kazeem, Haleema  10 Campus International 1:07.52 1
 11 Goodson, Melonda  10 Glenville 1:15.00 1:09.27 2

 
Girls 4x100 Meter Relay 9&10 Grade

Meet Record: 49.17 ! 2002 Collinwood

J. Smith, S. Parr, J. Williams, S. Lewis

 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 John Hay     B 50.00 52.28  
1) Tate, Savannah 10 2) Cook, Lay'cie 9 3) George, Jonnae 9 4) Berry, Brianna 10

82 Campus International     B 55.01 55.32  
1) Murray, Nia 10 2) Cunningham, Paris 9 3) Lenix, Mi'ella 9 4) Love, Jordin 9

63 Rhodes     B 55.98 57.96  
1) Irons, Paige 9 2) Sopko, Wendy 10 3) Kimborough, Janiya 9 4) Dobson, Shayonna 10

54 East Technical     B 59.00 59.61  
1) Williams, Raniah 10 2) Williams, Laniah 10 3) Holley, Cherish 10 4) Saunders, Threasa 9

45 Garrett Morgan     B 1:55.00 1:00.97  
1) Hayward, Kristian 10 2) Rodriguez, Kianelys 10 3) Hayward, Paige 9 4) Sims, Nia 9

36 John F. Kennedy     B 51.00 1:01.80  
1) Suliman, Amiya 10 2) Hardnick, Kenyada 11 3) Allen, Kyla 9 4) Goolsby, Elena 9

27 Bard Early College     B 59.00 1:02.38  
1) Smith, Al'Leah 10 2) Williams, Aamira 10 3) Jones, Rayâ€™Yonna 9 4) Howard, Samantha 10

18 Lincoln West     B 1:02.00 1:03.34  
1) Tolliver, Kayla 9 2) Saffo, Aniyeia 10 3) Hostetter, Taylor 9 4) Goree, Trnity 9
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2023 Senate Jesse Owens Track Championship - 5/9/2023

Cleveland Metropolitan School District

Collinwood Athletic Complex

Results - Tuesday
 
Girls 4x100 Meter Relay

Meet Record: 47.00 ! 2001 Collinwood

Christian, Christian, Jones, Stone

 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 John F. Kennedy     49.53 49.80  
1) Head, Julia 12 2) Hardnick, Kenyada 11 3) Bell, Lauriana 12 4) Woods, Lashay 11

82 John Hay     50.00 52.00  
1) Pruitt, Trinity 11 2) Edwards, Tamiah 11 3) Mahone, Taylor 11 4) Umezurike, Esther 10

63 Bard Early College     52.00 54.60  
1) Valdez, Andrianny 10 2) Brooks, Shylah 12 3) Barnett, Samantha 10 4) Smith, Annalisse 10

54 East Technical     56.00 57.23  
1) Saunders, Threasa 9 2) Clemons, Mareona 11 3) Kalenga, Srukuru 11 4) Jackson, Remy 12

45 Garrett Morgan     1:32.00 57.50  
1) Pitts, Amarri 10 2) Mwehu, Kenaya 10 3) Rodriguez, Alanny 11 4) Gardner, Jada 10

36 Rhodes     58.80 57.65  
1) Ellis, Ma'Riyah 10 2) Delaboin, Iyanna 9 3) Nimons, Precious 10 4) Price, Cinyrah 10

 
Girls 4x200 Meter Relay

Meet Record: 1:40.10 ! 2004 Collinwood

J. Smith, J. Williams, C. Horn, S. Parr

 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 John F. Kennedy     1:49.50 1:52.20  
1) Head, Julia 12 2) Allen, Kyla 9 3) Bell, Lauriana 12 4) Woods, Lashay 11

82 John Hay     1:47.00 1:52.36  
1) Edwards, Tamiah 11 2) Cook, Lay'cie 9 3) Berry, Brianna 10 4) George, Jonnae 9

63 Bard Early College     1:51.00 1:57.27  
1) Valdez, Andrianny 10 2) Brooks, Shylah 12 3) Barnett, Samantha 10 4) Trice, Michaela 11

54 Rhodes     1:53.20 1:57.58  
1) Irons, Paige 9 2) Smith, Jayda 9 3) Kimborough, Janiya 9 4) Patterson, ShaTayah 12

45 Campus International     2:05.10 1:59.45  
1) Kazeem, Haleema 10 2) Cunningham, Paris 9 3) Lenix, Mi'ella 9 4) Love, Jordin 9

36 East Technical     2:00.00 2:04.93  
1) Kalenga, Srukuru 11 2) Jackson, Remy 12 3) Clemons, Mareona 11 4) Williams, Raniah 10

27 Lincoln West     2:23.00 2:25.84  
1) Ndamukanda, Prisca 11 2) Flecha, Solimar 9 3) Saffo, Aniyeia 10 4) Hostetter, Taylor 9

 
Girls 4x400 Meter Relay

Meet Record: 3:49.30 ! 1998 Collinwood

Scott, Crawford, Stone, Jordon

 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 John Hay     4:20.00 4:28.58  
1) Alexander, Saniya 10 2) Menefee, Serinity 11 3) Edwards, Tamiah 11 4) Mahone, Taylor 11

82 Rhodes     4:24.70 4:31.37  
1) Spraggins, Roniya 10 2) Hunter, Cari 9 3) Whittle, Chardonelle 10 4) Patterson, ShaTayah 12

63 Bard Early College     4:50.00 5:13.79  
1) Smith, Annalisse 10 2) Helal, Hala 11 3) Barnett, Samantha 10 4) Trice, Michaela 11
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2023 Senate Jesse Owens Track Championship - 5/9/2023

Cleveland Metropolitan School District

Collinwood Athletic Complex

Results - Tuesday
 
Girls 4x400 Meter Relay 9&10 Grade

Meet Record: 4:00.10 ! 1998 Collinwood

Ellington, Stone, Lassiter, Christian

 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 John Hay     B 4:40.00 4:50.15  
1) Umezurike, Esther 10 2) Taylor, Adriane 10 3) George, Jonnae 9 4) Martin, Ariel 10

82 Rhodes     B 4:54.61 5:17.99  
1) Smith, Jayda 9 2) Ellis, Ma'Riyah 10 3) Irons, Paige 9 4) Sopko, Wendy 10

63 Bard Early College     B 5:00.00 5:50.48  
1) Williams, Aamira 10 2) Smith, Al'Leah 10 3) Lawson, Nata'lya 9 4) Wilcox, Kha'Marri 9

54 Campus International     B 4:56.00 6:20.30  
1) Smith, Anastasia 11 2) Cunningham, Paris 9 3) Bailey, Nikaya 9 4) Lenix, Mi'ella 9

 
Girls 4x800 Meter Relay

Meet Record: 9:27.80 ! 2005 Collinwood, COLLINWOOD

E Yates, J Smith, B Taylor, S Parr

 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 John Hay     11:10.00 11:31.20  
1) Chambers, Raushiya 12 2) Alexander, Saniya 10 3) Martin, Ariel 10 4) Colvin, Assiyah Abdullah 10

82 Rhodes     12:09.58  
1) Robi, Asmaa 11 2) Schweiger, Miranda 9 3) Hunter, Cari 9 4) Whittle, Chardonelle 10

63 Bard Early College     12:10.00 14:09.45  
1) Helal, Hala 11 2) Wilcox, Kha'Marri 9 3) Lawson, Nata'lya 9 4) Davis, Mya 12

 
Girls High Jump
Begin at 4'0"

Meet Record: 5-08.25 ! 2006 Raina Spencer, Glenville

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Williams, Jermainee  11 John Hay 5-00.00 4-06.00  
82 Williams, Raniah  10 East Technical 4-00.00 4-02.00  
63 Barrett, Layla  10 John Hay 4-06.00 4-00.00  
 --- Davis, Mya  12 Bard Early College NH  
 --- Walker, Revona  12 East Technical 4-00.00 NH  

 
Girls Long Jump
4 Attempts

Meet Record: 19-09.75 ! 1999 Christina Estrict, Collinwood

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Woods, Lashay  11 John F. Kennedy 17-05.00 16-10.75 2
82 Head, Julia  12 John F. Kennedy 16-05.00 15-08.50 2
63 Williams, Jermainee  11 John Hay 15-08.00 15-05.00 2
54 Sopko, Wendy  10 Rhodes 14-05.50 14-09.75 2
45 Hodges, Amani  11 John Marshall 14-01.50 1
36 Walker, Revona  12 East Technical 13-00.00 13-11.50 2
27 Kimborough, Janiya   9 Rhodes 13-04.50 13-05.25 2
18 Barrett, Layla  10 John Hay 14-05.00 13-01.25 2
 9 Williams, Nevaeh  10 Max Hayes 12-06.50 13-00.50 2
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2023 Senate Jesse Owens Track Championship - 5/9/2023

Cleveland Metropolitan School District

Collinwood Athletic Complex

Results - Tuesday

Finals ...   (Girls Long Jump)
YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

 10 Bailey, Nikaya   9 Campus International 12-08.50 1
 11 Holley, Cherish  10 East Technical 12-00.00 12-07.00 1
 12 Caballero, Angelys  12 John Marshall 12-06.75 1
 13 Smith, Annalisse  10 Bard Early College 12-02.00 11-10.50 1
 14 Daniels, Mikyla   9 Max Hayes 10-06.50 10-00.75 1
 15 Davis, Mya  12 Bard Early College 11-00.00 9-05.25 1
 16 Sturdivant, Jonaye  10 Collinwood 12-09.00 8-02.00 2
 --- Lenix, Mi'ella   9 Campus International ND 1

 
Girls Shot Put
4 Attempts

Meet Record: 40-01 ! 1989 Cynthia Davis, J. F. Rhodes

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Smith, Anastasia  11 Campus International 34-09.00 34-07.00 2
82 Garner, Sevanneh  12 Rhodes 32-00.25 31-10.00 2
63 Ruble, Adrianna  12 John Marshall 33-00.00 31-00.00 2
54 Sims, Nia   9 Garrett Morgan 30-00.00 30-00.00 2
45 Hubbard, Norriah   9 Garrett Morgan 26-06.00 29-00.00 2
36 Russ, Dennayjah  12 Collinwood 28-00.00 28-10.50 2
27 Farris, Ra'niya   9 John Hay 30-00.00 27-00.00 2

. 50 8 White, Elinique  12 John F. Kennedy 23-00.00 25-08.00 1

. 50 8 Hall-Morales, Jasmine  10 John Hay 27-05.00 25-08.00 2
 10 Lawson, Alivia  10 Max Hayes 23-06.00 23-05.00 1
 11 Williams, Aamira  10 Bard Early College 23-00.00 21-10.00 1
 12 Warren, Shanya  11 Collinwood 20-00.00 20-00.00 1
 13 Stanley, Keilah  12 Campus International 22-00.00 17-10.00 1
 14 Atkins, Nakyla  11 Bard Early College 20-00.00 17-00.00 1
 15 Caldwell, Imani   9 Rhodes 14-03.00 1

 
Girls Discus Throw
4 Attempts

Meet Record: 131-08 ! 1998 Amanda Perkins, J. F. Rhodes

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Garner, Sevanneh  12 Rhodes 91-00 85-00 2
82 Gardner, Jada  10 Garrett Morgan 83-00 72-08 2
63 White, Elinique  12 John F. Kennedy 55-00 67-04 2
54 Russ, Dennayjah  12 Collinwood 52-00 65-10 1
45 Ruble, Adrianna  12 John Marshall 64-09 1
36 Smith, Anastasia  11 Campus International 84-05 64-05 2
27 Williams, Aamira  10 Bard Early College 70-00 63-02 2
18 Lawson, Alivia  10 Max Hayes 46-02 57-00 1
 9 Beckles, Nyla  11 John Hay 65-08 52-11 2
 10 Hall-Morales, Jasmine  10 John Hay 75-07 51-09 2
 11 Atkins, Nakyla  11 Bard Early College 60-00 46-09 2
 12 Warren, Shanya  11 Collinwood 45-00 44-04 1
 13 Stanley, Keilah  12 Campus International 40-05 1
 14 Caldwell, Imani   9 Rhodes 30-06 1



Lightning Event Management - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  9:11 PM  5/9/2023  Page 8

2023 Senate Jesse Owens Track Championship - 5/9/2023

Cleveland Metropolitan School District

Collinwood Athletic Complex

Results - Tuesday
 
Boys 100 Meter Dash

8 Advance:  Top 1 Each Heat plus Next 5 Best Times

Meet Record: 10.20 ! 1993 Jonathan Burrell, John Marshall

YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 West, Bryce  11 Glenville 10.79 11.34 Q 1
 1 Gravely, Micquan  11 Glenville 10.79 11.34 Q 2
 3 Anthony, Skilur  11 Rhodes 11.03 11.65 Q 3
 4 Hatcher, Damien  11 Rhodes 11.08 11.41 q 1
 5 Davis, Jacob  11 John Hay 11.50 11.85 q 3
 6 Malloy, Stuart  11 Bard Early College 11.40 11.96 q 1
 7 Washington Smith, Isaiah  11 John Adams 11.97 q 1
 8 Hall, Charles  12 John Hay 11.20 11.99 q 2
 9 Milton, Antonio  11 Collinwood 11.50 12.08 2
 10 Townsend, Darion  11 John Marshall 11.70 12.11 2
 11 Orr, Dontez  11 Collinwood 12.00 12.13 1
 12 Cockwell, Javaris   9 John Marshall 11.40 12.14 3
 13 Reed, Darion  12 John Adams 12.51 2
 14 Jamison, Daniel  10 John F. Kennedy 12.50 12.67 2
 15 White, Marcus  12 Max Hayes 12.48 12.88 3
 16 Curtis, Jamarri  12 Garrett Morgan 12.10 13.28 2
 17 King, Gerald   9 Max Hayes 12.08 13.95 1
 18 Ovalle, Herbert  11 Bard Early College 12.10 13.98 3
 19 Colon, Kaleb   9 Garrett Morgan 15.10 17.35 1

 
Boys 100 Meter Dash

Meet Record: 10.20 ! 1993 Jonathan Burrell, John Marshall

YrName School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 West, Bryce  11 Glenville 11.34 11.13  
82 Gravely, Micquan  11 Glenville 11.34 11.15  
63 Hatcher, Damien  11 Rhodes 11.41 11.58  
54 Anthony, Skilur  11 Rhodes 11.65 11.84  
45 Davis, Jacob  11 John Hay 11.85 11.96  
36 Hall, Charles  12 John Hay 11.99 11.98  

 
Boys 200 Meter Dash

8 Advance:  Top 1 Each Heat plus Next 5 Best Times

Meet Record: 20.60 ! 2003 Theodore Ginn, Jr., GLENVILLE

YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Hatcher, Damien  11 Rhodes 23.80 22.91 Q 3
 2 West, Bryce  11 Glenville 21.57 23.24 Q 1
 3 Herron, Milique  12 Glenville 21.70 23.46 Q 2
 4 Wright, Glenn  11 Collinwood 23.30 23.65 q 3
 5 Anthony, Skilur  11 Rhodes 24.70 23.86 q 2
 6 Hall, Charles  12 John Hay 23.66 24.18 q 2
 7 Milton, Antonio  11 Collinwood 24.23 q 1
 8 Palmer, Ashawn  12 John Marshall 23.50 24.38 q 2
 9 Davis, Jacob  11 John Hay 23.50 24.49 1
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2023 Senate Jesse Owens Track Championship - 5/9/2023

Cleveland Metropolitan School District

Collinwood Athletic Complex

Results - Tuesday

Preliminaries ...   (Boys 200 Meter Dash)
YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

 10 Brown, Yoshi  12 Campus International 23.12 24.59 3
 11 Washington Smith, Isaiah  11 John Adams 25.09 2
 12 Crawley, Ja'Marion  11 John Adams 25.58 1
 13 Hempstead, Anthony  11 John Marshall 24.00 25.61 3
 14 Maxey, Keion  11 John F. Kennedy 25.00 25.86 1
 15 White, Marcus  12 Max Hayes 23.70 26.37 1
 16 Clement, Reginald  09 Bard Early College 29.00 27.18 2
 17 Washington, Bruce  10 Garrett Morgan 26.50 27.50 2
 18 Ovalle, Herbert  11 Bard Early College 25.00 28.23 1
 19 Reyes, Ismal   9 Garrett Morgan 27.60 28.79 3
 20 Gonzales, Carlitos  12 Max Hayes 26.59 29.39 3

 
Boys 200 Meter Dash

Meet Record: 20.60 ! 2003 Theodore Ginn, Jr., GLENVILLE

YrName School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 West, Bryce  11 Glenville 23.24 22.47  
82 Herron, Milique  12 Glenville 23.46 22.97  
63 Hatcher, Damien  11 Rhodes 22.91 23.28  
54 Hall, Charles  12 John Hay 24.18 23.75  
45 Wright, Glenn  11 Collinwood 23.65 23.76  
36 Anthony, Skilur  11 Rhodes 23.86 24.09  

 
Boys 400 Meter Dash

Meet Record: 47.40 ! 1984 Harold Madox, John Adams

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Davis, Malik  12 Glenville 48.99 51.00 2
82 Mccallum, Isaiah  10 Glenville 49.99 51.02 2
63 Wright, Glenn  11 Collinwood 51.80 53.08 2
54 Beard, George  11 John Hay 51.60 54.05 2
45 Brown, Yoshi  12 Campus International 52.00 54.40 2
36 Rosser, Deysean  10 John Hay 51.70 54.73 2
27 Jamison, Daniel  10 John F. Kennedy 1:00.00 58.16 1
18 Johnson, Jayden  10 John Marshall 57.00 58.68 1
 9 Higdon, Dinero  10 Rhodes 57.80 58.81 1
 10 Hester, Deshawn  10 Rhodes 56.40 59.81 2
 11 Reed, Darion  12 John Adams 1:02.59 1
 12 King, Gerald   9 Max Hayes 1:14.60 1:08.04 1
 13 Daniels, Jayzell  11 Garrett Morgan 1:08.52 1
 14 Gonzales, Carlitos  12 Max Hayes 1:10.59 1:09.78 1
 15 Reyes, Ismal   9 Garrett Morgan 1:13.03 1

 
Boys 800 Meter Run

Meet Record: 1:51.30 ! 1991 Donte Johnson, John Adams

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Rice, Jacob  12 Glenville 1:58.00 2:06.79  
82 Boyer, Devon  10 Collinwood 2:08.80 2:08.32  
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2023 Senate Jesse Owens Track Championship - 5/9/2023

Cleveland Metropolitan School District

Collinwood Athletic Complex

Results - Tuesday

Finals ...   (Boys 800 Meter Run)
YrName School FinalsSeed Points

63 Williams, Rayne  11 Glenville 2:01.00 2:10.33  
54 Turpin, Stanley  12 John Hay 2:22.20 2:19.03  
45 Higdon, Dinero  10 Rhodes 2:10.00 2:28.72  
36 El-Flok, Nathan   9 Rhodes 2:10.00 2:31.07  
27 Lopez, Dolman  10 Bard Early College 2:30.00 2:31.83  
18 Sims, Davion  11 Collinwood 2:32.00  
 9 Ndaruzaniye, Ndayishimiye   9 Max Hayes 4:48.52 2:42.83  
 10 Tran, Derek  10 John Marshall 2:35.00 2:44.10  
 11 Charles, Kymani   9 Garrett Morgan 2:41.00 2:50.44  
 12 Rios, Angel  10 Lincoln West 2:52.93  
 13 Haque, Ahnaf   9 Garrett Morgan 3:07.00 2:55.29  

 
Boys 1600 Meter Run

Meet Record: 4:23.40 ! 1988 Reggie Reid, East Tech

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Boyer, Devon  10 Collinwood 4:50.00 5:06.24  
82 Giboyeaux, Marques   9 Rhodes 5:16.00 5:11.69  
63 Rivera, Angel  10 Garrett Morgan 5:20.00 5:15.80  
54 Cabeza, Rayvon   9 Glenville 5:34.00 5:26.00  
45 Rodriguez, Ramon  10 John Hay 5:20.10 5:26.13  
36 Stewart, Dewayne  10 Rhodes 5:50.00 5:27.11  
27 Lopez, Dolman  10 Bard Early College 5:36.00 5:52.07  
18 Scott, Joseph  12 John Hay 5:55.00 5:58.92  
 9 Bates, Tyjuan  11 Glenville 5:25.00 6:09.18  
 10 Hines, Travon  11 John F. Kennedy 6:30.00 6:09.20  
 11 Charles, Kymani   9 Garrett Morgan 5:56.00 6:13.85  
 12 Nelson, Saron  12 John Adams 6:37.45  

 
Boys 3200 Meter Run

Meet Record: 9:42.50 ! 1988 Lorenzo Thomas, John Adams

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Giboyeaux, Marques   9 Rhodes 10:58.00 11:30.02  
82 Rodriguez, Ramon  10 John Hay 12:10.71  
63 Cabeza, Rayvon   9 Glenville 10:45.00 12:38.15  
54 Stewart, Dewayne  10 Rhodes 13:00.00 12:39.44  
45 Smith, Shaheed  10 Garrett Morgan 13:45.00 13:46.29  
36 Brown, Michael   9 John Hay 13:57.40  
27 Bates, Tyjuan  11 Glenville 11:00.00 14:21.46  

 
Boys 110 Meter Hurdles

8 Advance:  Top 1 Each Heat plus Next 6 Best Times

Meet Record: 13.70 ! 2003 Theodore Ginn, Jr., GLENVILLE

YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Robinson, Jamaryon  12 Glenville 16.45 19.03 Q 1
 2 Rafiu, Faruk  11 John Hay 19.29 Q 2
 3 Carreras, Yadiel  11 Rhodes 17.10 19.40 q 2
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2023 Senate Jesse Owens Track Championship - 5/9/2023

Cleveland Metropolitan School District

Collinwood Athletic Complex

Results - Tuesday

Preliminaries ...   (Boys 110 Meter Hurdles)
YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

 4 Bates, Tyjuan  11 Glenville 17.00 19.91 q 2
 5 Rembert, Makyi   9 Rhodes 17.60 20.62 q 1
 6 Smith, Shaheed  10 Garrett Morgan 19.60 20.87 q 1
 7 Donan, Cyncere  11 John Marshall 21.81 q 1
 8 Philpot, Devin   9 John Hay 21.98 q 1
 9 Washington, Bruce  10 Garrett Morgan 20.00 22.00 2

 
Boys 110 Meter Hurdles

Meet Record: 13.70 ! 2003 Theodore Ginn, Jr., GLENVILLE

YrName School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 Rafiu, Faruk  11 John Hay 19.29 18.44  
82 Robinson, Jamaryon  12 Glenville 19.03 19.21  
63 Carreras, Yadiel  11 Rhodes 19.40 19.55  
54 Bates, Tyjuan  11 Glenville 19.91 19.76  
45 Rembert, Makyi   9 Rhodes 20.62 20.60  
36 Smith, Shaheed  10 Garrett Morgan 20.87 20.80  
27 Philpot, Devin   9 John Hay 21.98 21.52  
18 Donan, Cyncere  11 John Marshall 21.81 21.75  

 
Boys 300 Meter Hurdles

Meet Record: 37.00 ! 2003 Theodore Ginn, Jr., GLENVILLE

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Overby, Donald  10 Glenville 42.50 42.76 2
82 Johnson, Jordin   9 Glenville 44.00 43.62 2
63 Rafiu, Faruk  11 John Hay 46.10 44.92 2
54 Milton, Antonio  11 Collinwood 45.00 47.71 2
45 Donan, Cyncere  11 John Marshall 51.00 48.99 1
36 Smith, Shaheed  10 Garrett Morgan 49.00 49.28 2
27 Desilva, Aidon  10 John Hay 47.10 49.37 2
18 Van Leer, Illyias  10 Rhodes 51.90 50.31 1
 9 Rembert, Makyi   9 Rhodes 49.50 51.10 2
 10 Nelson, Aaron  10 Collinwood 50.00 54.34 1
 11 Sayma, Suhayb   9 Garrett Morgan 57.61 58.70 1

 
Boys 4x100 Meter Relay

Meet Record: 41.40 ! 2003 East Tech

Garner, Moore, Snyder, Willis

 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Glenville     41.80 42.86  
1) Johnson, Jordin 9 2) Gravely, Micquan 11 3) Townsend, Jamari 10 4) West, Bryce 11

82 John Hay     44.70 45.79  
1) Davis, Jacob 11 2) Harris, Jaimone 9 3) Rosser, Deysean 10 4) Hall, Carlos 12

63 Rhodes     43.60 46.09  
1) Coleman, Deshaun 12 2) Hughes, Day'Vion 10 3) Anthony, Skilur 11 4) Hatcher, Damien 11

54 Collinwood     46.64  
1) Milton, Antonio 11 2) Sims, Davion 11 3) Orr, Dontez 11 4) Nelson, Aaron 10
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2023 Senate Jesse Owens Track Championship - 5/9/2023

Cleveland Metropolitan School District

Collinwood Athletic Complex

Results - Tuesday

Finals ...   (Boys 4x100 Meter Relay)
 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

45 John F. Kennedy     45.00 47.74  
1) Terry, Lewis 12 2) Jamison, Daniel 10 3) Maxey, Keion 11 4) Farmer, Mathew 12

36 Bard Early College     44.40 49.02  
1) Reid, Caleb 11 2) Murray, Jeremy 12 3) White, Maxdan 10 4) Ovalle, Herbert 11

27 John Marshall     45.50 50.44  
1) Cockwell, Javaris 9 2) Townsend, Darion 11 3) Hempstead, Anthony 11 4) Palmer, Ashawn 12

 
Boys 4x100 Meter Relay 9&10 Grade

Meet Record: 42.50 ! 2003 Glenville, Glenville

Conner, Jones, Fisher, Smith

 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Glenville     B 42.99 45.29  
1) Johnson, Jordin 9 2) Robinson, Daylen 9 3) Newell, C.J. 9 4) Overby, Donald 10

82 John Marshall     B 47.50 50.25  
1) Kalikote, Yogesh 10 2) Cooper, Tylar 10 3) Donan, Cyncere 11 4) Rodriguez, Rico 11

63 Rhodes     B 51.33  
1) Peeples, Dre 9 2) Van Leer, Illyias 10 3) Clay, Jeremiah 10 4) Rembert, Makyi 9

54 Bard Early College     B 49.00 52.47  
1) Preciado, Angel 09 2) Malloy, Samuel 10 3) Clement, Reginald 09 4) McFarland, Jaeden 10

45 Garrett Morgan     B 54.27  
1) Washington, Bruce 10 2) Reyes, Ismal 9 3) Sayma, Suhayb 9 4) Haque, Ahnaf 9

36 John Hay     B 48.20 54.37  
1) Bailey, Mikal 9 2) Philpot, Devin 9 3) Johnson, Neil 10 4) Huffman, Lawrence 9

 
Boys 4x200 Meter Relay

Meet Record: 1:27.20 ! 2004 Glenville

F. Lenix, S. Fegua, A. Evans, J. O'Neal

 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Glenville     1:26.89 1:29.37  
1) Gravely, Micquan 11 2) Townsend, Jamari 10 3) Davis, Malik 12 4) West, Bryce 11

82 John Hay     1:31.00 1:34.00  
1) Davis, Jacob 11 2) Beard, George 11 3) Hall, Carlos 12 4) Hall, Charles 12

63 Rhodes     1:33.10 1:34.56  
1) Anthony, Skilur 11 2) Hughes, Day'Vion 10 3) Hester, Deshawn 10 4) Hatcher, Damien 11

54 Collinwood     1:38.00 1:35.19  
1) Orr, Dontez 11 2) North, Darius 11 3) Nelson, Aaron 10 4) Wright, Glenn 11

45 John Marshall     1:35.00 1:36.27  
1) Cockwell, Javaris 9 2) Johnson, Jayden 10 3) Townsend, Darion 11 4) Palmer, Ashawn 12

36 John F. Kennedy     1:45.00 1:38.14  
1) Maxey, Keion 11 2) Johnson, Davion 11 3) Jamison, Daniel 10 4) Gibson, Jayson 12

27 Bard Early College     1:36.00 1:43.59  
1) Reid, Caleb 11 2) Murray, Jeremy 12 3) White, Maxdan 10 4) Ovalle, Herbert 11

18 Garrett Morgan     2:12.17  
1) Daniels, Jayzell 11 2) Cleveland, Jonathan 10 3) Curtis, Jamarri 12 4) Colon, Kaleb 9
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2023 Senate Jesse Owens Track Championship - 5/9/2023

Cleveland Metropolitan School District

Collinwood Athletic Complex

Results - Tuesday
 
Boys 4x400 Meter Relay 9&10 Grade

Meet Record: 3:27.00 ! 2008 Glenville High School, Glenville

Q Downing, S Wynn, C Bryant, R Pierce

 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Glenville     B 3:30.00 3:42.34  
1) Johnson, Jordin 9 2) Robinson, Daylen 9 3) Newell, C.J. 9 4) Overby, Donald 10

82 John Hay     B 4:09.64  
1) Harris, Jaimone 9 2) Bailey, Mikal 9 3) Desilva, Aidon 10 4) Johnson, Neil 10

63 Bard Early College     B 4:05.00 4:29.85  
1) Lopez, Dolman 10 2) Preciado, Angel 09 3) Malloy, Samuel 10 4) McFarland, Jaeden 10

54 Rhodes     B 4:00.00 4:40.84  
1) Van Leer, Illyias 10 2) Saavedra, Juan 10 3) Peeples, Dre 9 4) Clay, Jeremiah 10

45 Garrett Morgan     B 4:46.17  
1) Haque, Ahnaf 9 2) Sayma, Suhayb 9 3) Charles, Kymani 9 4) Khalil, Jamal 10

 
Boys 4x400 Meter Relay

Meet Record: 3:15.90 ! 1985 John Adams

Leach, Thomas, Mason, Taylor

 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Glenville     3:20.00 3:27.46  
1) Mccallum, Isaiah 10 2) Townsend, Jamari 10 3) Rice, Jacob 12 4) Davis, Malik 12

82 John Hay     3:35.90 3:41.52  
1) Hall, Charles 12 2) Hall, Carlos 12 3) Beard, George 11 4) Rosser, Deysean 10

63 Collinwood     3:50.00 3:47.96  
1) Boyer, Devon 10 2) North, Darius 11 3) Orr, Dontez 11 4) Wright, Glenn 11

54 Bard Early College     3:54.00 4:04.90  
1) Reid, Caleb 11 2) Murray, Jeremy 12 3) Lopez, Dolman 10 4) Parker, Kristopher 11

45 Garrett Morgan     4:53.75  
1) Daniels, Jayzell 11 2) Cleveland, Jonathan 10 3) Reyes, Ismal 9 4) Curtis, Jamarri 12

 --- Rhodes     3:33.70 DQ  
1) Rembert, Makyi 9 2) Hester, Deshawn 10 3) Hughes, Day'Vion 10 4) Carreras, Yadiel 11

 
Boys 4x800 Meter Relay

Meet Record: 7:57.60 ! 1985 John Marshall

Lett, Baker, Burgess, Pruitt

 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Glenville     8:16.00 8:36.98  
1) Davis, Malik 12 2) Overby, Donald 10 3) Mccallum, Isaiah 10 4) Rice, Jacob 12

82 Rhodes     10:00.00 9:26.04  
1) Higdon, Dinero 10 2) El-Flok, Nathan 9 3) Stewart, Dewayne 10 4) Giboyeaux, Marques 9

63 John Hay     9:19.50 9:33.26  
1) Turpin, Stanley 12 2) Beard, George 11 3) Rodriguez, Ramon 10 4) Desilva, Aidon 10

54 Garrett Morgan     12:07.00 11:43.02  
1) Haque, Ahnaf 9 2) Sayma, Suhayb 9 3) Charles, Kymani 9 4) Khalil, Jamal 10
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2023 Senate Jesse Owens Track Championship - 5/9/2023

Cleveland Metropolitan School District

Collinwood Athletic Complex

Results - Tuesday
 
Boys High Jump
Begin at 5' 4"

Meet Record: 6-06 ! 2009 Rashawn Allen, John Adams

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Foster, Jermaine  12 Glenville 6-06.00 6-02.00  
82 Williams, Rayne  11 Glenville 6-04.00 6-00.00  
 --- Harris, Jaimone   9 John Hay NH  
 --- Clay, Jeremiah  10 Rhodes 5-02.00 NH  
 --- Curtis, Jamarri  12 Garrett Morgan 5-00.00 NH  

 
Boys Long Jump
4 Attempts

Meet Record: 22-09.50 ! 1985 Rodney Frank, John Adams

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Bloodworth, Warren  12 Glenville 20-05.00 19-11.75 2
82 Brown, Yoshi  12 Campus International 19-03.00 19-11.25 2
63 Hughes, Day'Vion  10 Rhodes 18-03.00 18-07.25 2
54 Carreras, Yadiel  11 Rhodes 19-02.00 18-04.25 2
45 Robinson, Jamaryon  12 Glenville 19-10.00 18-04.00 2
36 Sims, Davion  11 Collinwood 18-01.00 1
27 Malloy, Stuart  11 Bard Early College 19-10.00 17-11.50 2
18 Murray, Jeremy  12 Bard Early College 19-05.00 17-11.00 2
 9 Maxey, Keion  11 John F. Kennedy 17-00.00 17-08.25 1
 10 Smith, Shaheed  10 Garrett Morgan 16-04.00 17-08.25 1
 11 Hernandez, Carlos  11 John Hay 17-03.00 17-04.25 2
 12 Rafiu, Faruk  11 John Hay 15-03.00 16-03.50 1
 13 Crawley, Ja'Marion  11 John Adams 15-10.25 1
 14 Gibson, Jayson  12 John F. Kennedy 18-00.00 15-08.50 2
 15 Washington, Bruce  10 Garrett Morgan 15-07.00 15-06.25 1
 16 Rios, Angel  10 Lincoln West 13-08.50 1

 
Boys Shot Put
4 Attempts

Meet Record: 56-10 ! 2005 Curtis Smith, Glenville

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Loflis, Messiah  12 Rhodes 40-00.00 43-09.00 2
82 Switzer, Isiah  10 Glenville 39-11.00 36-10.00 2
63 Desmond, Brown  12 John Marshall 34-00.00 36-00.00 2
54 Whipple, Marcus   9 Glenville 40-05.00 35-09.00 2
45 Hunt, Austin  11 Rhodes 33-00.00 33-05.00 2
36 Johnson, Davion  11 John F. Kennedy 22-00.00 32-10.00 1
27 Wilson, Rayshawn  10 Lincoln West 32-04.00 1
18 Nelson, Aaron  10 Collinwood 32-00.00 28-02.00 2
 9 Turpin, Stanley  12 John Hay 29-06.00 27-09.50 2
 10 Khalil, Jamal  10 Garrett Morgan 29-05.00 27-02.00 1
 11 Johnson, Neil  10 John Hay 27-07.00 26-10.00 1
 12 CurryIII, Danny   9 Campus International 25-03.00 26-08.00 1
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2023 Senate Jesse Owens Track Championship - 5/9/2023

Cleveland Metropolitan School District

Collinwood Athletic Complex

Results - Tuesday

Finals ...   (Boys Shot Put)
YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

 13 Platt, Eugene   9 Garrett Morgan 30-07.00 24-05.00 2
 14 Nyabenda, Jean Marie  12 Lincoln West 22-04.00 1

 
Boys Discus Throw
4 Attempts

Meet Record: 162-02 ! 1998 Eddie Robinson, J. F. Rhodes

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Murray, Keiton  12 Glenville 131-00 124-05 2
82 Loflis, Messiah  12 Rhodes 95-00 120-10 2
63 Hunt, Austin  11 Rhodes 87-06 1
54 Platt, Eugene   9 Garrett Morgan 85-03 80-04 2
45 Desmond, Brown  12 John Marshall 79-08 1
36 Smithwick, Najwan  10 Glenville 100-00 79-04 2
27 Nelson, Aaron  10 Collinwood 76-00 67-02 2
18 Khalil, Jamal  10 Garrett Morgan 72-01 66-02 2
 9 Johnson, Neil  10 John Hay 61-08 1
 10 CurryIII, Danny   9 Campus International 60-00 56-00 2
 11 Rollins, Kamarion  10 John Adams 55-07 1
 12 Scott, Joseph  12 John Hay 55-05 1

 

Women - Team Rankings - 18 Events Scored

1) John Hay 175.5 2) Rhodes 148

3) John F. Kennedy 89.5 4) Bard Early College 69

5) John Marshall 43 6) Campus International 32

7) East Technical 27 7) Garrett Morgan 27

9) Collinwood 8 10) Glenville 7

11) Lincoln West 3 12) Max Hayes 1
 

Men - Team Rankings - 18 Events Scored

1) Glenville 232 2) Rhodes 134

3) John Hay 102 4) Collinwood 56

5) Garrett Morgan 40 6) John Marshall 30

7) Bard Early College 28 8) Campus International 12

8) John F. Kennedy 12 10) Lincoln West 2


